From,

Anuj Sinha

Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.), Court No.5

Faizabad/Ayodhya

To,

The Hon'ble Registrar-General Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad

Allahabad

Through,

Respected District Judge, Faizabad/Ayodhya

Subject:

Intimation of Purchase of new vehicle (car) in exchange of old vehicle (car)

## Respected Sir,

In reference to the captioned subject, it is most respectfully prayed that the undersigned has purchased new car registration no. UP-32-NP-0938 (Mahindra Boler-Neo) in exchange of his old car bearing registration no. UP-32-FZ-6241 (Hyundai Eon 2014 model) from Narain Automobiles, Hazratganj Lucknow (Mahindra) Agency itself.

The old vehicle exchange price reduced from the cost of vehicle is Rs. 1,60,000/- and was handed over to Mahindra Agency on 26-03-2023. The pricing details are submitted herewith for your kind perusal and necessary approval for records:-

	COST OF NEW VEHICLE	13,28,654	
	Ex- showroom price	11,35,999	
	Insurance	34,199	
	Registration charges	1,15,700	
	TCS	11,360	
	Accessories	31,396	
	Scheme Discount	-48563	
	Corporate Discount	-4000	
ESS EXCHANGE PRICE OF OLD VEHICLE		-1,60,000	
	AMOUNT PAYABLE		11,16,091

Out of the amount payable of Rs. 11,16,091, the amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- is financed from bank and rest amount of Rs. 6,16,091/- is paid through NEFT/Cash.

Mode of payment		
Loan amount	Rs. 5,00,000	
RTGS from Savings amount	Rs. 5,92,846	
Booking amount through cash	Rs. 5,000	
Amount paid through cash for additional accessories	Rs. 18,245	
TOTAL	Rs. 11,16,091	
	0.10.0011	

ARRANGEMENT OF FUNDS OF	FRS. 6,16,091/-
LIC Maturity Amount received	Rs. 2,16,000
SBI FD ENCASHMENT	Rs. 89,314
MUTUAL FUND ENCASHED	Rs. 50,000
ARREAR OF INCREMENT RECEIVED	Rs. 84,074
SAVINGS Account	Rs. 1,76,703

On the basis of the above, all the relevant documents are attached for your kind perusal. Kindly approve.

Dated 09-05-2023

(Anuj Sinha)

Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.), Court No.5 Faizabad/Ayodhya

Enclosures:- 1. Loan Documents

2. Receipts related to new vehicle3. Old vehicle handing over